505020477 07/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5067225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHADWICK ROMZEK	07/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4 R VENTURES, LLC
Street Address:	2180 WILLOW HILL DRIVE
City:	NEENAH
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54956

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D751186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142727200
Email: jsokollaw@att.net
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY S. SOKOL
Address Line 1: 828 N. BROADWAY

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	245-P-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. SOKOL
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Sokol/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505020477 REEL: 046461 FRAME: 0473

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by CHADWICK ROMZEK, of 2180 Willow Hill Drive, Neenah, WI 54956, to 4 R VENTURES, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 2180 Willow Hill Drive, Neenah, WI 54956.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **CHADWICK ROMZEK** hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **4 R VENTURES**, **LLC**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in a:

CHARCOAL BASKET

and the invention therein as set forth in United States Letters Design Patent No. **D751,186** issued March 8, 2016, and any reissue or reexamination of such Letters Patent.

And, CHADWICK ROMZEK hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And he further covenants that he will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in 4 R VENTURES, LLC, to said invention or any Letters Patent, and if 4 R VENTURES, LLC, or its assignee, desire to secure a reissue of said Letters Patent, that he will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of 4 R VENTURES, LLC.

CHADWICK ROMZEK further hereby acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignce.

And, further covenants that he will at all times communicate to 4 R VENTURES, LLC, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him, and testify as the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

Executed and delivered	1 this <u>25</u> day of July, 2018.
	Inventor Child Max
	CHADWICK ROMZEK
State of Wisconsin) ;ss County of Winnebago)	

- 1 -